BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	HP 09-001
BY TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE,)	
LP FOR A PERMIT UNDER THE SOUTH)	
DAKOTA ENERGY CONVERSION AND)	MOTION
TRANSMISSION FACILITIES ACT TO)	
CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL)	
PROJECT)	

Applicant moves the Commission for an Order approving Sarah J. Metcalf as the Keystone XL Public Liaison Officer. Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated March 12, 2010 Keystone XL shall provide a Public Liaison Officer approved by the Commission to facilitate the exchange of information and resolve complaints and problems which may develop as a result of the project. See permit conditions No. 7, page 26. Keystone seeks the appointment of Sarah J. Metcalf as the Public Liaison Officer.

Sarah has acted as the Public Liaison Officer for the Keystone Project and has performed at a level exceeding everyone's expectations. She is an excellent candidate for the position and the applicant requests Commission approval forthwith.

Dated this 26 day of April, 2010.

MAY, ADAM, GERDES & THOMPSON LLP

BRETT KOENECKE

Attorneys for TransCanada Keystone Pipeline LP

503 South Pierre Street

P. O. Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501

(605) 224-8803